



Bid Tabulation

Village of Forest
Lima Street Water Main Replacement
March 23, 2017

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	R.A. Bores Excavating, Inc. Monroeville, OH		Beaverdam Contracting, Inc. Bluffton, OH		Vititoe Construction, Inc. Ostrander, OH		Elite Excavating Co. of Ohio, Inc. Mansfield, OH		All Purpose Contracting, Inc. Delphos, OH		Helms and Sons Exc. Findlay, OH		VTF Excavation, LLC Celina, OH		JDR Excavating, Inc. Findlay, OH			
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$10,660.00	\$10,660.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,586.66	\$2,586.66	\$9,681.84	\$9,681.84	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	301	4" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	6	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$847.61	\$5,085.66	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$236.87	\$1,421.22	\$266.21	\$1,597.26	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
3	304	AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	148	\$60.00	\$8,880.00	\$30.00	\$4,440.00	\$36.00	\$5,328.00	\$43.63	\$6,457.24	\$50.00	\$7,400.00	\$40.00	\$5,920.00	\$37.52	\$5,552.96	\$36.81	\$5,447.88	\$45.00	\$6,660.00
4	407	TACK COAT @ 0.06 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	19	\$10.00	\$190.00	\$10.00	\$190.00	\$5.00	\$95.00	\$3.73	\$70.87	\$5.00	\$95.00	\$20.00	\$380.00	\$2.06	\$39.14	\$9.91	\$188.29	\$3.50	\$66.50
5	441	1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG64-22	C.Y.	11	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$260.00	\$2,860.00	\$627.08	\$6,897.88	\$285.00	\$3,135.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$279.66	\$3,076.26	\$288.49	\$3,173.39	\$500.00	\$5,500.00
6	441	2-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	24	\$300.00	\$7,200.00	\$200.00	\$4,800.00	\$220.00	\$5,280.00	\$362.44	\$8,698.56	\$275.00	\$6,600.00	\$500.00	\$12,000.00	\$241.41	\$5,793.84	\$256.72	\$6,161.28	\$450.00	\$10,800.00
7	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	S.Y.	206	\$50.00	\$10,300.00	\$70.00	\$14,420.00	\$70.00	\$14,420.00	\$51.73	\$10,656.38	\$60.00	\$12,360.00	\$105.00	\$21,630.00	\$76.15	\$15,686.90	\$73.77	\$15,196.62	\$65.00	\$13,390.00
8	609	TYPE 6 BARRIER CURB	FT.	10	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$162.98	\$1,629.80	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$59.84	\$598.40	\$41.39	\$413.90	\$35.00	\$350.00
9	611	4" PVC SDR-26 CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$39.28	\$1,964.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$11.69	\$584.50	\$6.19	\$309.50	\$15.00	\$750.00
10	611	6" PVC SDR-26 CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.82	\$4,082.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$55.22	\$5,522.00	\$57.45	\$5,745.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
11	611	8" PVC SDR-26 CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$51.96	\$2,598.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$17.79	\$889.50	\$12.79	\$639.50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
12	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,672.75	\$6,672.75	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,936.68	\$2,936.68	\$8,321.67	\$8,321.67	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
13	638	1" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	850	\$60.00	\$51,000.00	\$15.00	\$12,750.00	\$42.50	\$36,125.00	\$30.05	\$25,542.50	\$40.00	\$34,000.00	\$42.50	\$36,125.00	\$29.53	\$25,100.50	\$23.57	\$20,034.50	\$35.00	\$29,750.00
14	638	8" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	798	\$80.00	\$63,840.00	\$75.00	\$59,850.00	\$57.50	\$45,885.00	\$65.39	\$52,181.22	\$80.00	\$63,840.00	\$65.00	\$51,870.00	\$83.14	\$66,345.72	\$72.01	\$57,463.98	\$95.00	\$75,810.00
15	638	6"x6" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,813.09	\$3,813.09	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00	\$4,187.11	\$4,187.11	\$3,546.67	\$3,546.67	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
16	638	1" METER, SETTING, STOP AND CHAMBER	EACH	13	\$3,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$825.00	\$10,725.00	\$1,591.99	\$20,695.87	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$1,125.00	\$14,625.00	\$1,215.73	\$15,804.49	\$1,050.96	\$13,662.48	\$1,350.00	\$17,550.00
17	638	REPLACE OR CUT IN 4" GATE VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,897.47	\$11,589.88	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,950.00	\$11,800.00	\$4,786.10	\$19,144.40	\$4,651.63	\$18,606.52	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00
18	638	REPLACE OR CUT IN 6" GATE VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	7	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$4,250.00	\$29,750.00	\$4,300.00	\$30,100.00	\$2,961.92	\$20,733.44	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$4,935.51	\$34,548.57	\$4,753.87	\$33,277.09	\$5,500.00	\$38,500.00
19	638	REPLACE OR CUT IN 8" GATE VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$3,715.09	\$3,715.09	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$5,448.48	\$5,448.48	\$4,951.81	\$4,951.81	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
20	638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	EACH	15	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$727.75	\$10,916.25	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$534.83	\$8,022.45	\$584.49	\$8,767.35	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00
21	638	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	15	\$5,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$6,750.00	\$101,250.00	\$5,800.00	\$87,000.00	\$3,852.90	\$57,793.50	\$5,600.00	\$84,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$76,500.00	\$5,692.57	\$85,388.55	\$6,722.26	\$100,833.90	\$6,000.00	\$90,000.00
22	638	6" ANCHORING PIPE, AS PER PLAN	FT.	175	\$100.00	\$17,500.00	\$20.00	\$3,500.00	\$60.00	\$10,500.00	\$57.37	\$10,039.75	\$85.00	\$14,875.00	\$70.00	\$12,250.00	\$82.53	\$14,442.75	\$76.07	\$13,312.25	\$75.00	\$13,125.00
23	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	S.Y.	500	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$31.39	\$15,695.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$8.47	\$4,235.00	\$4.20	\$2,100.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
24	SPEC	4" PIPE BOLLARD, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$809.75	\$3,239.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$725.00	\$2,900.00	\$704.70	\$2,818.80	\$673.26	\$2,693.04	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
TOTAL						\$378,310.00		\$289,650.00		\$299,618.00		\$301,427.73		\$322,055.00		\$322,700.00		\$330,174.88		\$336,125.72		\$395,951.50